
Pulpit Supply List - Updated 2.14.2024

Pulpit supply fee is due even if later cancelled. Please provide a greeter, a place to change and store the individuals’ belongings, what time to arrive and where to access the church.

REGIONS NAME ADDRESS CITY HOME PHONE CELL PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Metropolitan area Austin, Rev. Lea Columbus, OH 724-422-2443 leaausstin@comcast.net
Metropolitan area Bolinger, Rev. Joan 13605 Township Rd. Mt. Perry, OH 614-843-1893 jcbolinger@sbcglobal.net
Metropolitan area Boteler, Rev. Mary Gene 65 Haddam Place W. Westerville, OH 740-704-0983 mgboteler@gmail.com
Metropolitan area Hitt, Rev. Mary Jane 15 W. Plum St. Westerville, OH 570-262-5975 maryjanehitt@gmail.com
Metropolitan area Nutt, Rev. Rick 65 Haddam Place W. Westerville, OH 740-704-6636 ricknutt78@gmail.com
Metropolitan area Stenner, Rev. Marion 13911 State Rt.38 Marysville, OH 740-369-4952 marionredding@icloud.com
Metropolitan area Shields, Rev. Mary E. 253 S. Kellner Road Columbus, OH 614-285-7307 mshields@maryshieldsphd.com
Metropolitan area Smith, Rev. Susan 627 Yaronia Drive N. Columbus, OH 43214 614-325-5336 susanwarrenersmith@gmail.com
Northern area Kim, Rev. H. C. Paul 3081 Columbus Pike Delaware, OH 43015 740-362-7192 pkim@mtso.edu
Northern area Worthen, Rev. J. David 756 Villandry Drive Marion, OH 43302 740-389-9712 740-244-9076 jdwpadre@yahoo.com
Southern area Faulkner, Rev. David 5350 Shawnee Drive Albany, OH 45710 740-854-4012 740-508-1234 drdsfaulkner@yahoo.com
Southern area Fulton, Rev. Bethany 19 N. Shannon Ave. Athens, OH 740-591-6352 Fulton.B@outlook.com
Presbytery-wide Bubb, Rev. David 1022 Pinewood Lane Gahanna, OH 43230 859-444-0897 dbubb58@gmail.com
Presbytery-wide Barner, Rev. Taylor 45 E 13th Avenue Columbus, OH 43201 412-613-0835 taylor@jacobsporch.com
Presbytery-wide O'Neil, Rev. Charlotte 164 E. Como Avenue Columbus, OH 43202 614-561-5085 oneilcharlotte1@gmail.com
Hanging Rock Area Moody, Ann CRE 383 Brookview Drive Gallipolis, OH 45631 740- 645-7736 armoody383@gmail.com
Presbytery-wide Burns, Christne CRE 7326 St. Rt. 19 #2404 Mt. Gilead, OH 43338 740-541-0928 cvanderkooi45695@gmail.com
Presbytery-wide Gillett, Pam CRE 12048 Circle Drive

,  
43019 614-207-3866 pam@bjgillett.com

Presbytery-wide Holcomb, Peggy CRE 6369 Wyler Drive Dublin, OH 43016 614-582-5378 pjholcomb@columbus.rr.com
Presbytery-wide McKay, Cynthia CRE 1 Miranova Pl. Ste. Columbus, OH 43215 614-519-5716 miran1420.cm@gmail.com
Presbytery-wide Okyere, Peter CRE 2478 Henshaw Drive Delaware, OH 43015 614-515-1435 billycashs@yahoo.com
Presbytery-wide Revennaugh, Nancy CRE 1309 N. Mulberry St. Mt. Vernon, OH 740-326-6729 312-497-6304 nancyrevennaugh@gmail.com
Presbytery-wide Tietz, Liz CRE 2110 Velentina Lane Newark, OH 43055 740-522-6224 740-398-8370 liztietz@live.com
Presbytery-wide LaMontagne, Rev. D. Paul 538 Manor Drive Newark, OH 43055 215-589-2467 dypxlamo@earthlink.net

Approved for preaching 
Metropolitan area Dodley, Mr Robert G. 4800 Valley Forge Columbus, OH 614-369-6362 614-282-6094 robert.595@hotmail.com
Northern area Dick Mickley 891Catalpa Place Marysville, OH 937-707-9047 rmickley39@gmail.com
Nothern area Weatherford, Mr Joe 1150 Rivercrest Drive Delaware, OH 740- 815-6562 jweatherford5524@yahoo.com
Presbytery-wide Bubb, Kathi 1022 Pinewood Lane Gahanna, OH 614-787-7337 kathibubb@gmail.com
Presbytery-wide Thacker, Reinita 684 Robinson Drive Newark, OH 614-530-1779 REDancer20@yahoo.com

Minimum Compensation for Pastoral Services: 
Moderating a Session or Congregational Meeting $50 plus IRS mileage rate. 
Presiding at Communion (when not preaching) $50 plus IRS mileage rate. 
Contract Pastor Services (when not preaching) $25/hr. plus IRS mileage rate.
Pulpit Supply $150 for one service, or $200 for two or more services, plus IRS mileage rate @.67/mile.

Approved for preaching and sacraments.
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